4-4-00	
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-08-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⊃ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Hoclorable Commissioner of Pater	1349049 riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Winkler & Duennebier Maschinen-
Martin Bluemle	Name fabrik und Eisengiesserei GmbH
Additional control of	Internal Address: Sohler Weg 65
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디 Yes 땣 No	D 56564 Neuwied
3. Nature of conveyance:	Fed. Rep. of Germany
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	,
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 됐No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/472,075	D. 1 dien (10.(3)
09/4/2,0/3	
Additional numbers	attached? Q Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	☐ Enclosed
St. Albans, ME 04971	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	8. Deposit account number:
St. Albans, ME 04971	50-0507
City: State: ZIP:	(Attactr doplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit assumt)
2000 DCORTES 00000E37 300307 03472075 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
581 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
W. F. Fasse	April 4, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: h required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

Enclosure: assignment

postcard

de Na

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that this correspondence is being deposted by me with the U. S Postal Service first-class mail, postage prepaid, on April 4, 2000 and is addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D. C. and 20231.

Christa Prosser

Apr. 4,2000 April 4, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:	Martin Blümle
of:	Tempelsberg 2, 56593 Horhausen, Federal Republic of Germany
has invented certain r	new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
METHOD AND APP	ARATUS FOR FORMING SCORE LINES ON PRE-CUT ENVELOPE BLANKS
Assignor on: filed in the U. S. Pate	nimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as nt and Trademark Office on: 23,199 under U. S. Application Serial No.: and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3871:
And Whereas, Assign	nee: Winkler & Dünnebier Maschinenfabrik und Eisengießerei GmbH
of:	Sohler Weg 65, 56564 Neuwicd, Federal Republic of Germany
including its heirs, suc in said Invention and a any and all foreign co	ecessors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and untries:
exclusive right, title a reissues, reexamination or said Application, and countries and places the duration that any interplaces, successors, and Assignment thereof be	whedged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, as and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign aroughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum est assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no sen made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title igned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance
connection with said A in any interference or requested by said Assign	agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in pplication and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as gnee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of my and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignor authorizen the name of said As	zes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and signee.
In Testimony Whered	of, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:
Signature: <u>ka Hi</u> Martin Blüm	2000, March 27. Date:
Witness: (KH.	Stertz)
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	,

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0152